SPIF | NZSPG-New Zealand Grants Approved: 1 January 2010 to 30 June 2022
Figures are in NZD and exclude GST

Name of Scheme Total Qualifying NZ Total Approval Date
Screen Production Production Government
Expenditure Rebate

Moving Houses NZSPG 2,086,027 834,411 May-22
Uncharted: New Zealand NZSPG 1,722,433 688,973 May-22
Darwin and Newts - Series 2 NZSPG 4,838,704 1,935,482 May-22
Barkley Manor Series 1 NZSPG 1,062,216 424 886 Apr-22
Written in the Stars NZSPG 2,024,110 809,644 Apr-22
Mystic Series 1 (Final) NZSPG 3,690,130 1,476,052 Apr-22
Great Southern Truckers NZSPG 2,141,063 856,425 Apr-22
Destination Love NZSPG 1,987,367 794,947 Mar-22
Love Knots NZSPG 2,055,602 822,241 Mar-22
The Circus NZSPG 2,464,487 985,795 Mar-22
Punch NZSPG 3,298,351 1,319,341 Feb-22
My Life is Murder NZSPG 9,827,988 3,931,195 Feb-22
Nude Tuesday NZSPG 3,057,370 1,222,948 Feb-22
Popstars NZSPG 5,526,641 2,210,656 Nov-21
Together Forever Tea NZSPG 1,853,123 741,249 Nov-21
A Love Yarn NZSPG 2,042,343 816,937 Nov-21
Whakaari: A Heroes' Story NZSPG 175,008 70,003 Nov-21
Mothers of the Revolution NZSPG 3,200,601 1,280,240 Oct-21
The Gulf - Series 2 NZSPG 9,223,366 3,689,346 Oct-21
The Power of the Dog (Interim) NZSPG 28,378,214 4,500,000 Sep-21
Balance of the Five Elements NZSPG 659,493 263,797 Sep-21
The Brokenwood Mysteries S7 NZSPG 8,186,791 3,274,716 Sep-21
This Could Go Anywhere NZSPG 1,173,304 469,322 Sep-21
Dog Almighty NZSPG 3,784,576 1,513,830 Aug-21
Kiri and Lou Series 2 NZSPG 2,502,609 1,001,044 Jul-21
Mystic Series 1 (Interim) NZSPG 6,907,903 2,763,161 Jul-21
Juniper NZSPG 3,475,008 1,390,003 Jun-21
The Justice of Bunny King NZSPG 3,371,674 1,348,670 May-21
Colours of China NZSPG 807,005 322,802 Apr-21
Book Hungry Bears NZSPG 3,281,983 1,312,793 Apr-21
Night Raiders NZSPG 1,199,515 479,806 Apr-21
The Sounds NZSPG 10,378,133 4,151,253 Apr-21
Dawn Raid NZSPG 3,293,726 1,317,490 Mar-21
Rhys Darby: Big in Japan NZSPG 1,231,753 492,701 Mar-21
Cousins NZSPG 3,744,707 1,497,883 Dec-20
The New Legends of Monkey Season 2 NZSPG 10,043,157 4,017,263 Nov-20
Shadow in the Cloud NZSPG 14,153,955 5,661,582 Oct-20
Griff's Great Kiwi Road Trip NZSPG 840,662 336,265 Aug-20
The Legend of Baron To'a NZSPG 3,760,951 1,504,380 Jul-20
Celebrity Treasure Island 2019 NZSPG 4,000,180 1,600,072 Jul-20
Guns Akimbo NZSPG 7,592,155 3,036,862 Jul-20
We Need to Talk About A.l NZSPG 2,611,956 1,044,783 May-20
Come to Daddy NZSPG 806,520 322,608 May-20
The Luminaries NZSPG 33,193,174 13,277,270 May-20
Underarm NZSPG 340,958 136,383 Apr-20
Savage NZSPG 4,254,825 1,701,930 Jan-20
Heartbreak Island - Series 2 NZSPG 4,167,174 1,666,870 Dec-19
The Dead Lands (TV Series) NZSPG 11,707,312 4,682,925 Sep-19
The Gulf NZSPG 7,322,073 2,928,829 Sep-19
Kiri and Lou Series 1 NZSPG 1,474,815 589,926 Aug-19
Mosley NZSPG 10,993,084 4,397,234 Jul-19
Quimbo's Quest NZSPG 4,161,638 1,664,655 Jun-19
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Name of
Screen Production

China Borderlands

Daffodils

Kiddets - Season 1

Straight Forward

Heartbreak Island - Series 1
Darwin and Newts - Series 1
Capital in the Twenty First Century
Wayne

Born Racer

The New Legends of Monkey (Season 1)
Wildest New Zealand

Shark Swarm

6 Days (additional payment)
Cleverman Season 2 (additional payment)
Big Pacific

800 Words - Series 3

Modern Dinosaurs

Kiwi Christmas

Wanted Season 2

The Changeover

Rachel's Tour of Beauty - Series 2
Cleverman Season 2

The Stolen

6 Days

The Desert Sea

The Free Man

McLaren

Pork Pie

Into the Rainbow

800 Words - Series 2

Gary of the Pacific

Chasing Great

One Thousand Ropes

The Rehearsal

Hunt for the Wilderpeople
Cleverman - Series 1

Panda Valley High

Rachel Hunter's Tour of Beauty - Series 1
Mahana

25 April

Beyond the Known World

Born to Dance

World's Deadliest

800 Words - Series 1

Atomic Falafel

Tatau

Wild Survivor

The Lost Voyage of 499

Life Force - Africa, India & China
Slow West

The Dead Lands

The Dark Horse

Beyond the Edge

Mt Zion

Shopping (additional payment)

Scheme Total Qualifying NZ
Production

Expenditure

NZSPG 1,470,642
NZSPG 5,455,924
NZSPG 5,769,787
NZSPG 9,141,075
NZSPG 3,940,162
NZSPG 2,961,028
NZSPG 2,010,560
NZSPG 1,437,449
NZSPG 2,717,839
NZSPG 9,948,600
NZSPG 1,292,824
NZSPG 427,457
NZSPG 43,740
NZSPG 67,204
NZSPG 2,649,848
NZSPG 11,789,888
NZSPG 2,278,241
NZSPG 3,105,453
NZSPG 7,413,711
NZSPG 5,838,719
NZSPG 1,354,124
NZSPG 2,958,522
NZSPG 3,301,458
NZSPG 10,570,187
NZSPG 617,665
NZSPG 2,560,216
NZSPG 3,565,992
NZSPG 6,345,661
NZSPG 10,978,447
NZSPG 11,385,016
NZSPG 2,729,035
NZSPG 2,566,697
NZSPG 3,310,028
NZSPG 3,453,044
NZSPG 4,135,055
NZSPG 2,930,244
NZSPG 734,569
NZSPG 2,047,149
NZSPG 8,468,498
NZSPG 4,458,369
NZSPG 2,085,445
NZSPG 3,493,622
NZSPG 828,764
NZSPG 5,791,313
NZSPG 793,900
NZSPG 6,796,081
NZSPG 640,451
NZSPG 358,439
SPIF 1,761,624
SPIF 4,704,044
SPIF 4,559,965
SPIF 3,963,479
SPIF 4,748,463
SPIF 2,806,447
SPIF 12,000
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Government
Rebate
588,257
2,182,370
2,307,915
3,656,430
1,576,065
1,184,411
804,224
574,980
1,087,136
3,979,440
517,130
170,983
17,496
26,882
1,059,939
4,715,955
911,296
1,242,181
2,965,484
2,335,488
541,650
1,183,409
1,320,583
4,228,075
247,066
1,024,086
1,426,397
2,538,264
4,391,379
4,554,006
1,091,614
1,026,678
1,324,011
1,381,218
1,654,022
1,172,098
293,828
818,860
3,387,399
1,783,348
834,178
1,397,449
331,506
2,316,525
317,560
2,718,432
256,180
143,375
430,741
1,881,618
1,823,986
1,585,392
1,899,385
1,122,579
4,800

May-19
May-19
Apr-19
Apr-19
Feb-19
Jan-19
Nov-18
Nov-18
Nov-18

Jul-18
Jun-18
Jun-18
May-18
Apr-18
Apr-18
Mar-18
Mar-18
Mar-18
Feb-18
Jan-18
Jan-18
Nov-17
Sep-17
Jun-17
May-17
May-17
May-17
Apr-17
Apr-17
Mar-17
Feb-17
Feb-17
Jan-17
Oct-16

Jul-16
Jun-16
Jun-16
Mar-16
Mar-16
Feb-16
Dec-15
Dec-15
Nov-15
Nov-15
Aug-15
Aug-15
May-15
May-15
May-15
Mar-15
Dec-14
Jun-14
Dec-13
Aug-13

Jul-13



Name of
Screen Production

Shopping

Top of the Lake

White Lies

New Zealand From Above

Fresh Meat

Mr Pip

Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 4
Sione's 2: Unfinished Business

Aerial Assassins

The WotWots - Series 2

Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 3
Two Little Boys

Life Force - New Zealand

Life Force - Australia

Ice (feature film)

Ice (TV series)

Love Birds

Tracker

Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 2
The Hopes & Dreams of Gazza Snell

Bite Me

Predicament

Boy

Separation City

Matariki

SPIF: Screen Production Incentive Fund
NZSPG: New Zealand Screen Production Grant

Scheme Total Qualifying NZ
Production

Expenditure

SPIF 2,868,626
SPIF 12,804,507
SPIF 3,803,443
SPIF 821,291
SPIF 4,394,609
SPIF 15,000,000
SPIF 1,702,950
SPIF 4,428,131
SPIF 269,066
SPIF 3,935,732
SPIF 6,554,871
SPIF 6,067,847
SPIF 1,075,490
SPIF 716,942
SPIF 6,223,344
SPIF 8,296,825
SPIF 8,583,089
SPIF 6,382,988
SPIF 4,654,412
SPIF 4,708,953
SPIF 2,251,471
SPIF 6,011,059
SPIF 5,167,563
SPIF 5,114,599
SPIF 4,207,582
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Government
Rebate
1,147,450
2,560,901
1,521,377
164,258
1,757,844
6,000,000
340,590
1,771,252
53,813
787,146
1,310,974
2,427,139
215,098
143,388
2,489,338
1,659,365
3,433,236
2,553,195
930,882
1,883,581
450,294
2,404,424
2,067,025
2,045,840
1,683,033

May-13
May-13
May-13
May-13
Dec-12
Nov-12
Sep-12

Jul-12
Jun-12
Apr-12
Jan-12
Dec-11
Aug-11
Aug-11
Jun-11
Jun-11
Mar-11
Dec-10
Nov-10
Oct-10

Jul-10

Jul-10
May-10
Apr-10
Mar-10



