SPIF / NZSPG-New Zealand Grants Approved: 1 January 2010 to 30 June 2022

Figures are in NZD and exclude GST

Name of	Scheme	Total Qualifying NZ	Total	Approval Date
Screen Production		Production	Government	
		Expenditure	Rebate	
Moving Houses	NZSPG	2,086,027	834,411	May-22
Uncharted: New Zealand	NZSPG	1,722,433	688,973	May-22
Darwin and Newts - Series 2	NZSPG	4,838,704	1,935,482	May-22
Barkley Manor Series 1	NZSPG	1,062,216	424,886	Apr-22
Written in the Stars	NZSPG	2,024,110	809,644	Apr-22
Mystic Series 1 (Final)	NZSPG	3,690,130	1,476,052	Apr-22
Great Southern Truckers	NZSPG	2,141,063	856,425	Apr-22
Destination Love	NZSPG	1,987,367	794,947	Mar-22
Love Knots	NZSPG	2,055,602	822,241	Mar-22
The Circus	NZSPG	2,464,487	985,795	Mar-22
Punch	NZSPG	3,298,351	1,319,341	Feb-22
My Life is Murder	NZSPG	9,827,988	3,931,195	Feb-22
Nude Tuesday	NZSPG	3,057,370	1,222,948	Feb-22
Popstars	NZSPG	5,526,641	2,210,656	Nov-21
Together Forever Tea	NZSPG	1,853,123	741,249	Nov-21
A Love Yarn	NZSPG	2,042,343	816,937	Nov-21
Whakaari: A Heroes' Story	NZSPG	175,008	70,003	Nov-21
Mothers of the Revolution	NZSPG	3,200,601	1,280,240	Oct-21
The Gulf - Series 2	NZSPG	9,223,366	3,689,346	Oct-21
The Power of the Dog (Interim)	NZSPG	28,378,214	4,500,000	Sep-21
Balance of the Five Elements	NZSPG	659,493	263,797	Sep-21
The Brokenwood Mysteries S7	NZSPG	8,186,791	3,274,716	Sep-21
This Could Go Anywhere	NZSPG	1,173,304	469,322	Sep-21
Dog Almighty	NZSPG	3,784,576	1,513,830	Aug-21
Kiri and Lou Series 2	NZSPG	2,502,609	1,001,044	Jul-21
Mystic Series 1 (Interim)	NZSPG	6,907,903	2,763,161	Jul-21
Juniper	NZSPG	3,475,008	1,390,003	Jun-21
The Justice of Bunny King	NZSPG	3,371,674	1,348,670	May-21
Colours of China	NZSPG	807,005	322,802	Apr-21
Book Hungry Bears	NZSPG	3,281,983	1,312,793	Apr-21
Night Raiders	NZSPG	1,199,515	479,806	Apr-21
The Sounds	NZSPG	10,378,133	4,151,253	Apr-21
Dawn Raid	NZSPG	3,293,726	1,317,490	Mar-21
Rhys Darby: Big in Japan	NZSPG	1,231,753	492,701	Mar-21
Cousins	NZSPG	3,744,707	1,497,883	Dec-20
The New Legends of Monkey Season 2	NZSPG	10,043,157	4,017,263	Nov-20
Shadow in the Cloud	NZSPG	14,153,955	5,661,582	Oct-20
Griff's Great Kiwi Road Trip	NZSPG	840,662	336,265	Aug-20
The Legend of Baron To'a	NZSPG	3,760,951	1,504,380	Jul-20
Celebrity Treasure Island 2019	NZSPG	4,000,180	1,600,072	Jul-20
Guns Akimbo	NZSPG	7,592,155	3,036,862	Jul-20
We Need to Talk About A.I	NZSPG	2,611,956	1,044,783	May-20
Come to Daddy	NZSPG	806,520	322,608	May-20
The Luminaries	NZSPG	33,193,174	13,277,270	May-20
Underarm	NZSPG	340,958	136,383	Apr-20
Savage	NZSPG	4,254,825	1,701,930	Jan-20
Heartbreak Island - Series 2	NZSPG	4,167,174	1,666,870	Dec-19
The Dead Lands (TV Series)	NZSPG	11,707,312	4,682,925	Sep-19
The Gulf	NZSPG	7,322,073	2,928,829	Sep-19
Kiri and Lou Series 1	NZSPG	1,474,815	589,926	Aug-19
Mosley	NZSPG	10,993,084	4,397,234	Jul-19
Quimbo's Quest	NZSPG	4,161,638	1,664,655	Jun-19

Name of	Scheme	Total Qualifying NZ	Total	Approval Date
Screen Production		Production	Government	
		Expenditure	Rebate	
China Borderlands	NZSPG	1,470,642	588,257	May-19
Daffodils	NZSPG	5,455,924	2,182,370	May-19
Kiddets - Season 1	NZSPG	5,769,787	2,307,915	Apr-19
Straight Forward	NZSPG	9,141,075	3,656,430	Apr-19
Heartbreak Island - Series 1	NZSPG	3,940,162	1,576,065	Feb-19
Darwin and Newts - Series 1	NZSPG	2,961,028	1,184,411	Jan-19
Capital in the Twenty First Century	NZSPG	2,010,560	804,224	Nov-18
Wayne	NZSPG	1,437,449	574,980	Nov-18
Born Racer	NZSPG	2,717,839	1,087,136	Nov-18
The New Legends of Monkey (Season 1)	NZSPG	9,948,600	3,979,440	Jul-18
Wildest New Zealand	NZSPG	1,292,824	517,130	Jun-18
Shark Swarm	NZSPG	427,457	170,983	Jun-18
6 Days (additional payment)	NZSPG	43,740	17,496	May-18
Cleverman Season 2 (additional payment)	NZSPG	67,204	26,882	Apr-18
Big Pacific	NZSPG	2,649,848	1,059,939	Apr-18
800 Words - Series 3	NZSPG	11,789,888	4,715,955	Mar-18
Modern Dinosaurs	NZSPG	2,278,241	911,296	Mar-18
Kiwi Christmas	NZSPG	3,105,453	1,242,181	Mar-18
Wanted Season 2	NZSPG	7,413,711	2,965,484	Feb-18
The Changeover	NZSPG	5,838,719	2,335,488	Jan-18
Rachel's Tour of Beauty - Series 2	NZSPG	1,354,124	541,650	Jan-18
Cleverman Season 2	NZSPG	2,958,522	1,183,409	Nov-17
The Stolen	NZSPG	3,301,458	1,320,583	Sep-17
6 Days	NZSPG	10,570,187	4,228,075	Jun-17
The Desert Sea	NZSPG	617,665	247,066	May-17
The Free Man	NZSPG	2,560,216	1,024,086	May-17
McLaren	NZSPG	3,565,992	1,426,397	May-17
Pork Pie	NZSPG	6,345,661	2,538,264	Apr-17
Into the Rainbow	NZSPG	10,978,447	4,391,379	Apr-17
800 Words - Series 2	NZSPG	11,385,016	4,554,006	Mar-17
Gary of the Pacific	NZSPG	2,729,035	1,091,614	Feb-17
Chasing Great	NZSPG	2,566,697	1,026,678	Feb-17
One Thousand Ropes	NZSPG	3,310,028	1,324,011	Jan-17
The Rehearsal	NZSPG	3,453,044	1,381,218	Oct-16
Hunt for the Wilderpeople	NZSPG	4,135,055	1,654,022	Jul-16
Cleverman - Series 1	NZSPG	2,930,244	1,172,098	Jun-16
Panda Valley High	NZSPG	734,569	293,828	Jun-16
Rachel Hunter's Tour of Beauty - Series 1	NZSPG	2,047,149	818,860	Mar-16
Mahana	NZSPG	8,468,498	3,387,399	Mar-16
25 April	NZSPG	4,458,369	1,783,348	Feb-16
Beyond the Known World	NZSPG	2,085,445	834,178	Dec-15
Born to Dance	NZSPG	3,493,622	1,397,449	Dec-15
World's Deadliest	NZSPG	828,764	331,506	Nov-15
800 Words - Series 1	NZSPG	5,791,313	2,316,525	Nov-15
Atomic Falafel	NZSPG	793,900	317,560	Aug-15
Tatau	NZSPG	6,796,081	2,718,432	Aug-15
Wild Survivor	NZSPG	640,451	256,180	May-15
The Lost Voyage of 499	NZSPG	358,439	143,375	
Life Force - Africa, India & China	SPIF	1,761,624	430,741	May-15
				May-15
Slow West	SPIF	4,704,044	1,881,618	Mar-15
The Dead Lands	SPIF	4,559,965	1,823,986	Dec-14
The Dark Horse	SPIF	3,963,479	1,585,392	Jun-14
Beyond the Edge	SPIF	4,748,463	1,899,385	Dec-13
Mt Zion	SPIF	2,806,447	1,122,579	Aug-13
Shopping (additional payment)	SPIF	12,000	4,800	Jul-13

Name of Screen Production	Scheme	Total Qualifying NZ Production Expenditure	Total Government Rebate	Approval Date
Shopping	SPIF	2,868,626	1,147,450	May-13
Top of the Lake	SPIF	12,804,507	2,560,901	May-13
White Lies	SPIF	3,803,443	1,521,377	May-13
New Zealand From Above	SPIF	821,291	164,258	May-13
Fresh Meat	SPIF	4,394,609	1,757,844	Dec-12
Mr Pip	SPIF	15,000,000	6,000,000	Nov-12
Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 4	SPIF	1,702,950	340,590	Sep-12
Sione's 2: Unfinished Business	SPIF	4,428,131	1,771,252	Jul-12
Aerial Assassins	SPIF	269,066	53,813	Jun-12
The WotWots - Series 2	SPIF	3,935,732	787,146	Apr-12
Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 3	SPIF	6,554,871	1,310,974	Jan-12
Two Little Boys	SPIF	6,067,847	2,427,139	Dec-11
Life Force - New Zealand	SPIF	1,075,490	215,098	Aug-11
Life Force - Australia	SPIF	716,942	143,388	Aug-11
Ice (feature film)	SPIF	6,223,344	2,489,338	Jun-11
Ice (TV series)	SPIF	8,296,825	1,659,365	Jun-11
Love Birds	SPIF	8,583,089	3,433,236	Mar-11
Tracker	SPIF	6,382,988	2,553,195	Dec-10
Emilie Richards Tales of the South Pacific - Series 2	SPIF	4,654,412	930,882	Nov-10
The Hopes & Dreams of Gazza Snell	SPIF	4,708,953	1,883,581	Oct-10
Bite Me	SPIF	2,251,471	450,294	Jul-10
Predicament	SPIF	6,011,059	2,404,424	Jul-10
Boy	SPIF	5,167,563	2,067,025	May-10
Separation City	SPIF	5,114,599	2,045,840	
Matariki	SPIF	4,207,582	1,683,033	Mar-10

SPIF: Screen Production Incentive Fund NZSPG: New Zealand Screen Production Grant